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SECGC - State Employee Charitable Giving Campaign
35 Years of Giving | Powered by the People Who Serve

OVER 511,500,000 RAISED

Thank you for being part of a proud, 35-year
tradition of supporting nonprofits across Montana.
In those 35 years, state employees have raised
over $11.5 million for nonprofits that strengthen
every corner of our state.

This year marks the 35th anniversary of the State
Employee Charitable Giving Campaign (SECGC),
and once again we invite you to make a difference
by donating to your favorite nonprofits through
workplace giving.

Your Impact

As a state employee, you make Montana stronger
—not only through your service every day, but
also through your generosity. Studies show that
each dollar donated through SECGC generates a
$3 economic impact. That means together,
employees have created more than $33.6 million
in benefits for Montana communities.

That's not just numbers. That's real meals, safe
housing, clean water, health programs, youth
services, and so much more—made possible
because of you.

How to Give

Workplace giving is simple:

Click-and-Give: Visit secgc.mt.gov to donate
online.

Payroll Deduction: Give a little each paycheck and
watch it add up.

One-Time Donation:
Contribute by cash, check, debit, or credit card.

Last year, over 98% of employees gave online
using Click-and-Give. Paper pledge forms are still
available through your department coordinator if
you prefer.
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Every Dollar Counts

If you're new, welcome! Unsure how much to
give? Consider starting with one hour’s pay per
pay period—or choose an amount that fits your
budget. Whether $5 or $50, it all adds up to life-
changing impact.

Incentives and Prizes

To keep things fun, we’ll again be offering weekly
prize drawings throughout the campaign, thanks to
generous businesses and nonprofits across
Montana. Winners will be announced every
Monday via email and on the SECGC Facebook
page. This Year's Goal Last year, employees
contributed over $364,000. This year, our goal is
to break through the $400,000 mark—which would
mean a $1.2 million community impact statewide.

Will you be part of the movement?
Why It Matters

For many nonprofits, SECGC donations provide
steady, reliable funding that keeps programs
running strong. From youth mentorship and food
security to environmental protection and veteran
support, these organizations count on you.

Together, We’re Stronger

SECGC is more than a campaign. If’'s a
movement. A reflection of how deeply Montana’s
state employees care about their communities. By
giving, you’re not just donating—you’re lifting
people up, creating hope, and building a brighter
Montana for us all.

Join us this year in making Montana stronger—
together.

Learn more and give at charitablegiving.mt.gov



http://secgc.mt.gov/
http://charitablegiving.mt.gov/
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BlueCross BlueShield
of Montana
O A MONTANA

Our Grand Prize Sponsor is ELK MOUNTAIN SALES in
Helena, who will be providing the $7000 Grand Prize.

Our Beloved Universities both donated Cat/Griz basketball
tickets!

We have additional prizes bought with contributions from Blue
Cross Blue Shield of MT, Base Camp, Silver Star Steak
Company, Montana Lottery, and Many more.

The earlier you give, the more chances
you have to win a prize!
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Non-Proftit Organizations in SECGC with Numbers

3522
3592
7301

7000
5325

7303

7078
7315
3380
3325
3733
5575
7030
3780
2028
5318
5759
5760

3303
3502
3702
5655
5674
5758
5012

5722
5612
5107
5357
7091
3769
3507
7092
3735

5761
5707
7074
7005
3717

3552
3516
5762
5108
3728
3754
5428
7080

7300
7006
5723

Alliance for Youth, Inc.
Alluvion Health Foundation ---------------------—-
Alzheimers Disease And Related

Disorders Association Inc
America's Best Charities
American Civil Liberties Union of
Montana Foundation (ACLU of
Montana Foundation)
American Foundation For Suicide
Prevention
American Indian College Fund ---------------—-—--
American Lung Association
Anaconda Community Intervention, Inc.
Anaconda Ministerial Project Care
Angel Fund
Angela's Piazza, Inc.
Autism Society of America
Aware Inc.
Bee Regenerative
Benefis Health System Foundation
Big Brothers Big Sisters NW Montana
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Big Sky
Country, Inc.
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butte-Silver Bow ----
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Montana ----
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Helena
Big Sky Youth Empowerment Project, Inc.
Bigger Sky Kids, Inc.
Bike Walk Montana, Inc.
Billings Crisis Pregnancy Center, Inc.
(dba LaVie Health)
Bitter Root Humane Association
Blackfoot Challenge, Inc.
Blue Mountain Clinic Inc.,
Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation
Boone and Crockett Club
Boy Scouts of America: Montana Council
Boys and Girls Clubs of Cascade County --------
Brain Tumor Association, American (ABTA) ---
Broadwater County Social Services Broadwater
County Social Services
Butte Rescue Mission
Butte SPIRIT Homes
Canine Assistants
Canine Companions for Independence
CASA of Lewis and Clark and Broadwater
Counties
CASA-CAN
Cascade County Law Clinic
Casting for Recovery, Inc.
Catalyst Montana
Catholic Social Services for Montana -------------
Center for Mental Health
Central Montana Foundation
CHADD, Inc. (Children & Adults with
Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder)
CHC: Creating Healthier Communities
Child Find of America Inc
Children’s Oncology Camp Foundation, dba
Camp Mak-A-Dream

11
11

11
11

11

11

5336
3311

3375

7316
7104
5161
2002
7012

5658
5687
2000
5030
5614
5363
3771
3755
3576
3758
7083
5388
5054
5763
3706
5764

5391
5364
5765
5766

3583
5727
3772
3764
5726
5663
3729
3523
5126
5343

3200
7118

5209
5017
3732
2026
5728
5688
3775
5128
3710
5370
5193
5024
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Cody Dieruf Foundation (CDF)
Community Counseling & Correctional Service-
Discovery House
Copper Village Museum and Arts Center-Open
Theatre Project
Crohns & Colitis Foundation Inc
Cure Alzheimer's Fund
Custer County Food Bank, INC ----------e-eeeeev
Defenders of Wildlife
Disabled American Veterans (DAV) Charitable
Service Trust
Dog Tag buddies
DREAM Adaptive Recreation, Inc.
EarthShare
Ecology Project International
Episcopal Diocese of Montana
Eutopia Cat Sanctuary
ExplorationWorks!
Family Outreach
Family Promise of Great Falls
Family Promise of Greater Helena
Farmers and Hunters Feeding the Hungry —-----
Feral Cat Rescue, Inc
Fergus County Council on Aging
Flathead Rivers Alliance
Florence Crittenton Home and Services
Foundation of Montana State University
Billings
Fox Hollow Animal Project
Friends of KGLT INC
Friends of Montana Childrens Trust Fund
Friends of the Shelter, Tobacco Valley Animal
Shelter, Inc.
Get Fit Great Falls
GF Community Food Bank
Girl Scouts of Montana & Wyoming
Girls Thrive
Glacier Institute, Inc.
God's Love Inc.
Good Samaritan
Great Falls Children's Receiving Home -----------
Great Falls Rescue Mission
Great Falls Scottish Rite Childhood Language
Disorders Clinic, Inc.
Greater Galaltin United Way
Greater Yellowstone Coalition: Protecting
Lands, Waters, and Wildlife
Grizzly and Wolf Discovery Center ----------------
Growing Friends of Helena
Habitat For Humanity, Great Falls Area Inc. ----
HawkWatch International
Heart of the Valley, Inc.
Helena Area Community Foundation -------------
Helena Community Gardens
Helena Education Foundation
Helena Food Share
Helena Lions Swim Team
Helena Public Montessori Parents, Inc.
Helena Symphony Society

12
12
12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12
12

12
12
12
12

12
12
12




5167

5729
5372
7077
3781
5089
5037
5730
7105
5665
8117
3526
5637
3778
5767
5733
3714
5091
5416
5698
5634

5103
5103
5699

5547
5547

7106
5398
7033

5768
5586

5735
5736
5737
5738
5184

5025
5258
5387
8010
5740
5630
5748

5027
3767
4446
5715

5741
5633
5170
5066

5742
5769

HELP Committee Boys & Girls Club of the Hi-
Line
Holter Museum of Art
Hopa Mountain, Inc.

Hospice Foundation of America Inc
Impact Montana
Intermountain Deaconess Children's Services ----

Intermountain Planned Parenthood
Invasive Species Action Network
Iraq and Afghanistan Veterans of America, Inc. -
Iron Horse Consortium for young Musicians ----
K9 CARE MONTANA INC
Kairos Youth Services
Kids' Chance of Montana
L&C Public Health Cancer Screening Program --
Leadership Montana
Lewis & Clark Humane Society
Lewis & Clark Literacy Council
Lewis and Clark Library Foundation
Life Houses, Inc.
Life Savers Animal Rescue
Living Independently for Today and Tomorrow
Incorporated
Lost & Foundation Ltd
Love and SONshine Ministries
Make-A-Wish Foundation of South Dakota &
Montana
Mariah Daye McCarthy Scholarship Foundation
Mariah Daye McCarthy Scholarship Foundation,
Inc
Matthew 25: Ministries
Mending Waters Montana
Military Officers Association of America
Scholarship Fund
Missoula Food Bank & Community Center
MOGA Educational Institute - Big Hearts under
the Big Sky
Montana AdvoCats, Missoula AdvoCats
Montana Association for the Blind, Inc.
Montana Audubon
Montana CASA/GAL Association
Montana Coalition Against Domestic & Sexual
Violence
Montana Environmental Information Center ----
Montana Fair Housing, Inc.
Montana Family Institute
Montana Food Bank Network
Montana Free Press
Montana Freshwater Partners
Montana Homeownership Network d.b.a.
NeighborWorks Montana
Montana Hope Project, Inc.
Montana Joining Community Forces, Inc.
Montana Land to Hand
Montana Learning Center at Canyon Ferry Lake,
Inc.
Montana Legal Services Association
Montana POW/MIA Awareness Association
Montana Public Radio
Montana School for the Deaf and the Blind
Foundation

Montana Spay/Neuter Task Force
Montana Stockgrowers Foundation ------------------

12
12
12

12
12
12

12

12

12
12

12
12
13

13
13
13

13
13

13

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13

5743
5744
3589
5345
5003

5745
5747
7090

2011
2003
3585
5188
7115
3525
5097
5770
5261
5296
3586
5181
7119
5680
5621
5341
5099
7112

5562
3374
5436
5101
5604
3753
3719
3720

3777
7079
7113
7120
2021
5750
5075
5115
5719
5751
5625
5651
5175
3707
5064
5755
2013
5720
5771
5772
5773
3588
5774
5753

Montana Supporting Military
Montana Trout Unlimited
Montana United Indian Association
Montana Veteran Support Foundation
Montana Veterans Home Memorial Foundation,
Inc.
Montana Watershed Coordination Council
Nate Chute Foundation Inc.
National Center for Missing and Exploited
Children
National Parks Conservation Association
National Wildlife Federation
Neighborworks Great Falls

New Hope Pregnancy Clinic
Operation Second Chance, Inc.
Opportunities, Inc.
Options Clinic
Orphan Girl Children's Theatre
Pad for Paws Foundation
Parents for Smith School

Peace Place
Pintler Pets
Polar Bears International
Powell County Museum and Arts Foundation ----
Pregnancy Outreach Clinic of Miles City
Premiere Dance Company
Prickly Pear Land Trust
Rape, Abuse, & Incest National Network
(RAINN)
Recycle Montana
Region IV Family Outreach, Inc
RezQ Dogs
Rialto Community Theatre, Inc.
RiversStone Health Foundation
RMDC - Head Start
RMDC - Meals on Wheels
RMDC - Retired & Senior Volunteer Program
(RSVP)
RMDC General
Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation
Semper Fi & America's Fund
Shriners Hospitals for Children
Sierra Club Foundation
Spay Montana
Special K Ranch Inc.
Special Olympics Montana
Suffer Out Loud
SW Montana Veterans Food Pantry & Services --
Tails as Old as Time
Tamarack Grief Resource Center
The Myrna Loy
The Friendship Center of Helena
The Montana Land Reliance
The Montana Living History Program
The Nature Conservancy

The Producer Partnership
The Science and Conservation Center, Inc.
The Trust for Montana Libraries
Threshold of Life Memorial
Toby's House

Treasure State Runners
Trust Montana Incorporated

14

14

14

14
14




3300
3500
3800
3700
5775
5265
7109
5757
3593
3571
5631
5754
5143
7121
2012
7117
2027
3591
3773
5627
3524
3734
5639

United Way of Butte and Anaconda  ---------------
United Way of Cascade County ---------------------
United Way of Missoula County --------=------------
United Way of the Lewis and Clark Area ----------
Upper Seven Law
Valley County Community Foundation ------------

Veteran Tickets Foundation = ----------------eeeo—-
Veterans Navigation Network, INC --------—-—-—-—-
Victim Witness Assistance Services -----------------
Voices of Hope
Wild About Cats Rescue and Sanctuary -----------
Wild Montana
William K. Kohrs Memorial Library Foundation
Wolf Point Pound Puppies Animal Rescue --------
World Wildlife Fund
Yellowstone Forever

Yellowstone to Yukon Conservation Initiative ---
Young Parent's Education Center =~ -----------------
Youth Connections Coalition — ------=-=====--mmnuv
Youth Homes - Helena
YWCA Great Falls
YWCA Helena

YWCA Missoula

Page 6




FEDERATIONS & AFFILIATES

7078 American Indian College Fund
The American Indian College Fund invests in Native students and tribal
college education to transform lives and communities.
303-426-8900

collegefund.org

7030 Autism Society of America
We create connections, empowering everyone in the Autism community with
the resources needed to live fully.

800-328-8476_ autismsociety.org

7091 Boone and Crockett Club

Upholding Theodore Roosevelt's vision, we're protecting our nation's most
valuable resource its wildlife. We've been promoting ethics in hunting,
outdoor activities and conservation since 1888.

406-542-1888_ boone-crockett.org

7092 Brain Tumor Association, American (ABTA)

Advancing the understanding and treatment of brain tumors with the goals of
improving, extending, and saving the lives of those impacted by brain tumor
diagnoses.

800-886-2282 abta.org

7074 Canine Assistants

Teaching great dogs for special people. Invest in freedom by providing
service dogs to children and adults with disabilities. Thank you!
800-771-7221 canineassistants.org

7005 Canine Companions for Independence

Canine Companions enhances independence for children, adults, and
veterans with disabilities through expertly trained service dogs, at no cost to
our clients.

800-572-2275 canine.org

7080 CHADD, Inc. (Children & Adults with Attention-Deficit/
Hyperactivity Disorder)

CHADD provides assistance to individuals and families with ADHD who are
in need of support with evidence-based information, advocacy, and local
support networks.

301-306-7070 chadd.org

7006 Child Find of America Inc

Child kidnapping prevention and location specialists, helping children and
devastated families through free investigation, mediation and publicity. Your
gift could bring a missing child home.

800-426-5678 childfindofamerica.org

7104 Cure Alzheimer's Fund

Funding ground-breaking research focused on preventing, slowing or
reversing Alzheimer's. 100% of general donations go to support our
research program.

781-237-3800 curealz.org

7012 Disabled American Veterans (DAV) Charitable Service Trust
Empowering ~ Veterans  To Lead High-Quality =~ Lives  With
Respect...Prosthetics Research and Devices for Amputees; Traumatic Brain
Injury Therapy; Guide/Assistance Dogs; Comfort for Survivors.

877-426-2838 cst.dav.org

7083 Farmers and Hunters Feeding the Hungry

Hunger impacts families nationwide. Help provide nutritious meat for them!
We pay butchering fees for donated deer and livestock. One deer can
provide 160 meals!

866-438-3434 feedingthehungry.org

7118 Greater Yellowstone Coalition: Protecting Lands, Waters, and
Wildlife

People protecting the lands, waters, and wildlife of the Greater Yellowstone
Ecosystem, now and for future generations.

406-586-1593 greateryellowstone.org

7077 Hospice Foundation of America Inc

Supporting individuals through life-ending illness and assisting caregivers
with grief and loss. We emphasize hospice and palliative care while
providing public and professional education.

800-854-3402 hospicefoundation.org
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7105 Iraq and Afghanistan Veterans of America, Inc.
IAVA strives to CONNECT, UNITE and EMPOWER post-9/11 veterans
while advocating for the advancement of critical veterans' issues that affect
all generations.

202-544-7692

7106 Matthew 25: Ministries
Helping the poorest of the poor and disaster victims. Providing basic
necessities and disaster relief. Meeting the most basic needs of severely
suffering people.
513-793-6256

7033 Military Officers Association of America Scholarship Fund
100% of donations provide interest-free loans/grants to children from military
families (eight services, officer and enlisted) pursuing a college or vo-tech

iava.org

m25m.org

degree.
800-234-6622 charities.moaa.org
7090 National Center for Missing and Exploited Children

Providing assistance to law enforcement and families to help find missing
children and prevent child sexual exploitation and victimization.

800-843-5678 ncmec.org

7115 Operation Second Chance, Inc.
Providing emergency assistance and morale activities to wounded veterans
and their families. Promoting public awareness of the many sacrifices made
by our Armed Forces.
888-672-4838

7119 Polar Bears International
We work to conserve polar bears and the sea ice they depend on.
406-586-9416 polarbearsinternational.org

operationsecondchance.org

7112  Rape, Abuse, & Incest National Network (RAINN)
Largest anti-sexual violence organization. National Sexual Assault Hotline.
Free, confidential, 24/7. Programs prevent sexual violence, support
survivors, improve laws and policies.
202-590-8259

7079 Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation
Ensures the future of elk, other wildlife, our hunting heritage by conserving,
restoring, and enhancing natural habitats through land purchases,
conservation easements, education and research.
800-225-5355

rainn.org

rmef.org

7113  Semper Fi & America's Fund
Provides immediate financial assistance and lifetime support to critically
wounded, ill, and injured service members, veterans, and military families
from all U.S. military branches.
760-725-3680

7120 Shriners Hospitals for Children
Children receive family-centered, world-class medical care for orthopedic
conditions, spinal cord injuries, burns & cleft lip/palate deformities,
regardless of ability to pay.
800-241-4438

7109  Veteran Tickets Foundation
Supporting Military, Veterans, 1st-Responders and their Families with
entertainment, lasting memories and reintegration opportunities by providing
tickets to sporting events, concerts, and family activities.
888-241-1550

thefund.org

lovetotherescue.org

vettix.org

7121  Wolf Point Pound Puppies Animal Rescue

Our mission is simple: To find forever homes for homeless, abused and
neglected dogs/cats of Wolf Point, MT and surrounding communities.
406-650-2177

7117
Protect, preserve, and enhance Yellowstone National Park. Your gift helps
ensure that the wonders and wildlife of Yellowstone remain undiminished for
generations to come.
406-848-2400

Yellowstone Forever

yellowstone.org



http://www.best-charities.org/
http://www.best-charities.org/
http://wolfpointpoundpuppies.org/
http://yellowstone.org/
http://vettix.org/
http://www.collegefund.org/
http://autismsociety.org/
http://autismsociety.org/
http://boone-crockett.org/
http://boone-crockett.org/
http://abta.org/
http://canineassistants.org/
http://canine.org/
http://chadd.org/
http://childfindofamerica.org/
http://curealz.org/
http://cst.dav.org/
http://feedingthehungry.org/
http://greateryellowstone.org/
http://hospicefoundation.org/
http://iava.org/
http://iava.org/
http://m25m.org/
http://charities.moaa.org/
http://ncmec.org/
http://operationsecondchance.org/
http://polarbearsinternational.org/
http://rainn.org/
http://rmef.org/
http://thefund.org/
http://www.lovetotherescue.org/

7301 Alzheimers Disease And Related Disorders Association Inc
Leading the way to end Alzheimer's and all other dementia—by accelerating
global research, driving risk reduction and early detection, and maximizing
quality care and support.
406-252-3053

alz.org/montana

7303 American Foundation For Suicide Prevention
We are dedicated to saving lives and bringing hope to those affected by
suicide.

212-363-3500 afsp.org

7315 American Lung Association

The mission of the American Lung Association is to save lives by improving
lung health and preventing lung disease through research, education and
advocacy.

212-315-8700 lung.org

7316 Crohns & Colitis Foundation Inc

Our mission is to cure Crohn's disease and ulcerative colitis, and to improve
the quality of life of children and adults affected by these diseases.
917-697-0903 crohnscolitisfoundation.org

2028 Bee Regenerative
Bee Regenerative is a grassroots nonprofit with a mission to create a world
where bees enrich our working landscapes and our lives.
541-708-1127

beegirl.org

2002 Defenders of Wildlife
Working since 1947 to save America's endangered animals and threatened
habitats for future generations' benefit through public education, citizen
advocacy, legal action and scientific research.
800-385-9712

2026 HawkWatch International
HawkWatch International works to conserve our environment through
education, long-term monitoring and scientific research on raptors as
indicators of our ecosystem health.
801-484-6808

2011 National Parks Conservation Association
Preserves national parks from the Grand Canyon to Gettysburg; protects
endangered wildlife and cultural sites; promotes new parks; defends against
pollution, inappropriate development and overcrowding.
202-223-6722

2003 National Wildlife Federation
Uniting all Americans to ensure wildlife thrive in a rapidly changing world.
800-822-9919 nwf.org

2021 Sierra Club Foundation

Promotes climate solutions, conservation, and movement building through a
powerful combination of strategic philanthropy and grassroots advocacy.
415-995-1780 sierraclubfoundation.org

2013 The Nature Conservancy
The mission of The Nature Conservancy is to conserve the lands and waters
on which all life depends.
703-841-5300

2012 World Wildlife Fund
Global conservation organization striving to create harmony between people
and nature by combating climate change, protecting endangered species,
preserving wild habitats, and transforming market forces.
202-293-4800

2027 Yellowstone to Yukon Conservation Initiative
To connect and protect habitat from Yellowstone to Yukon so people and
nature can thrive.
403-609-2666

defenders.org

hawkwatch.org

npca.org

nature.org

worldwildlife.org

y2y.net
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3380 Anaconda Community Intervention, Inc.

A day camp at Georgetown Lake for students entering grades 6-8th and is
supported by past campers in grades 9-12 along with adult mentors.
406-498-9528 acimontana.org

3325 Anaconda Ministerial Project Care
Provides a means for people in need to receive assistance with food
406-560-5785 uwbutteanaconda.org

3303 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butte-Silver Bow

Program provides children facing adversity with strong and enduring,
professionally supported, one-to-one relationships that change their lives for
the better, forever.

406-782-9644 bbbsbutte.org

3311 Community Counseling & Correctional Service-Discovery House
A shelter care and/or group home for youth, ages ten to eighteen, who need
a safe place, care and/or supervision.

406-463-8248 cccscorp.com

3375 Copper Village Museum and Arts Center-Open Theatre Poject
Programming for the 2025-26 school year includes the production of two fully
produced youth theatre productions and one musical theatre workshop for
youth.
406-5632422

3374 Region IV Family Outreach, Inc
A non-profit agency that serves children with developmental delays and
disabilities through a home-visiting service model of family education and
support.

406-494-1242

cvmac.org

familyoutreach.org

3522  Alliance for Youth, Inc.
The mission is to create positive social change to advance healthy youth and
family development within North Central Montana communities through
educational and collaborative approaches.
406-590-7114

allianceforyouth.org

N3592 Alluvion Health Foundation

Building partnerships and securing resources that expand access to high-
quality healthcare for all, regardless of income or insurance status.
406-231-6521 alluvionhealth.org

3502 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Montana
Develops positive relationships with children ages 6 through young
adulthood that have a direct and lasting effect on their lives.
406-4425-7479

3507 Boys and Girls Clubs of Cascade County

Enable all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their
full potential as productive, caring, responsible citizens.
406-761-1330

3552 CASA-CAN

Our volunteers advocate, within the court system, for the best interests of

abused and neglected children who are in foster care.
406-315-1799

bigcentral.org

bgc-cc.org

casacan.org

3516 Cascade County Law Clinic

Provides access to legal services and information for low- and also some
moderate-income individuals.

406-799-9373

3576 Family Promise of Great Falls
Dedicated to the purpose of providing support and resources to children and
their families facing homelessness.
406-788-3704

3583 Get Fit Great Falls

Works to advance the community’s Healthy Lives Vibrant Futures initiative
goal of increasing the number of people in Great Falls living at a healthy
weight.

406-231-1186

3523 Great Falls Children's Receiving Home

Provides sole 24/7 emergency shelter care facility for children within foster
care.

406-727-4842

3732 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, GREAT FALLS AREA, INC.

Increase home stability and overall health and wellbeing for qualified seniors
and individuals with disabilities with home
repairs and modifications.

406-453-5972

familypromisegf.org

gfhabitat.org



http://chcimpact.org/
http://www.alz.org/montana
http://www.alz.org/montana
https://www.afsp.org/
https://www.afsp.org/
http://www.lung.org/
http://www.crohnscolitisfoundation.org/
http://earthshare.org/
http://beegirl.org/
http://defenders.org/
http://hawkwatch.org/
http://npca.org/
http://nwf.org/
http://sierraclubfoundation.org/
http://nature.org/
http://nature.org/
http://worldwildlife.org/
http://y2y.net/
http://uwbutteanaconda.org/
http://acimontana.org/
http://uwbutteanaconda.org/
http://bbbsbutte.org/
http://bbbsbutte.org/
http://cccscorp.com/
http://cvmac.org/
http://cvmac.org/
http://familyoutreach.org/
http://familyoutreach.org/
http://uwccmt.org/
http://allianceforyouth.org/
http://allianceforyouth.org/
http://alluvionhealth.org/
http://alluvionhealth.org/
http://bigcentral.org/
http://bigcentral.org/
http://bgc-cc.org/
http://bgc-cc.org/
http://casacan.org/
http://casacan.org/
http://familypromisegf.org/
http://familypromisegf.org/
http://gfhabitat.org/

3526 Kairos Youth Services

To serve our community's abused, neglected, and emotionally disturbed
youth and their families in community-based group home settings.
406-788-5410 kairosyouthservices.org

3589 Montana United Indian Association
To establish and maintain education, cultural, economic, and recreational
programs for American Indians.

406-315-3413 muia74.org

3585 Neighborworks Great Falls
Creates strong neighborhoods and successful homeowners by developing
and promoting quality affordable housing

406-761-5861 nwgf.org

3525 Opportunities, Inc.

Focused on empowering low-income families and individuals to become fully
self-sufficient, increasing family stability, reducing poverty and revitalizing
communities.

406-761-0310 gfoppinc.org

3586 Peace Place
To give hope and respite to families with children who have medical
diagnoses and/or developmental delays.

406-642-0235 peaceplacegf.com

3588 Toby's House
Offers a safe place for children to be when their parents are going through
stressful times.

406-899-8000 tobyshousemt.org

3593  Victim Witness Assistance Services
Provide direct services, advocacy, support, and resources to crime victims in
our community.

406-315-1114 vwas.org

3571 Voices of Hope

24-hour crisis line and referral service to provide a safe, non-judgmental
source of hope for individuals in crisis

406-268-1330

3591 Young Parent's Education Center

Empower young adult pregnant and parenting students to pursue
educational opportunities that lead to independence and self-sufficiency and
promote positive parenting.

406-268-6665 ofps.k12.mt.us

3524 YWCA Great Falls
Eliminate racism, empower women, and promote peace, justice, freedom,
and dignity for all.

406-452-1315 ywcagreatfalls.org

3733 Angel Fund
Provides school clothes, winter outerwear, shoes, school supplies,
classroom materials, field trip fees. Also scholarships to seniors at Capital
High, Helena High, and PALs
406-439-1672

angelfundhelena.org_

3780 Aware Inc.
We help people live independent lives.

406-670-7549 aware-inc.org

3702 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Helena
Provides children facing adversity with strong and enduring 1-1 relationships
406-442-7479 bigcentral.org

3769 Boy Scouts of America: Montana Council
Prepares young people to make ethical and moral choices by instilling the
values of the Scout Oath and Law

406-761-6000 montanabsa.org.org

3735 Broadwater County Social Services Broadwater County Social
Services

Promotes physical and mental well-being in the community

406-422-7923

3717 CASA of Lewis and Clark and Broadwater Counties
Advocates for abused and neglected children in the First Judicial District
Courts

4406-457-0797 uwbutteanaconda.org

3728 Catholic Social Services for Montana
Baby pantry (diapers, formula, and wipes) as well as mentoring for youth
406-442-4130 cssmt.org
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3754  Center for Mental Health
Baby pantry (diapers, formula, and wipes) as well as mentoring for youth
406-771-8648 center4mh.org

3771 ExplorationWorks!
Science and Technology learning
406-603-4130

3755 Family Outreach
Dignity, integrity, and education of children with disabilities and their families
406-443-3083 familyoutreach.org

3758 Family Promise of Greater Helena
Comes alongside homeless families to provide support unitl they can regain
sustainable independence
406-465-9467

explorationworks.org

familypromisehelena.org

3706 Florence Crittenton Home and Services
Provides innovative, comprehensive services and nurturing programs to
empower children, young adults, and young families to thrive and build
productive lives.

406-442-6950 x202

3772  Girl Scouts of Montana & Wyoming
Build girls of courage, confidence, and character
406-252-0488

3764 Girls Thrive
Help girls gain self-confidence, awareness, and fithess through mountain
biking, running, and an inspirational educational curriculum.
406438-6066

3729 Good Samaritan
(thrift store & ministries) Providing rental, clothing, diapers, utilities, etc. to
those in need, especially the most vulnerable
406-442-0780

florencecrittenton.org

gsmw.org

girlsthrive.com

goodsamhelena.org

3775 Helena Community Gardens
Builds gardens, provides tools & knowledge to grow food, and increases
access to healthy afordable food
406-438-6049

3710 Helena Food Share
Provides food in a respectful and dignified way, working to eliminate hunger
406-443-3663 ext 108 helenafoodshare.org

helenagardens.org

3781 Impact Montana
Impact Montana is invested in promoting wellness to
members,Vetrans, First Responders and Families
4406-461-5487

service

impactmontana.org

5665 Iron Horse Consortium for young Musicians

IronHorse youth music exists to inspire educate & connect ppl through
music. We perform with students & provide a foundation of rehearsal
techniques.

406-430-0009 ironhorsemusic.org

3778 L&C Public Health Cancer Screening Program

Providing ongoing quality screening services to under and uninsured
community members
406-457-8923

3714 Lewis & Clark Literacy Council
Helps adults acquire the reading, writing, basic math, English, American
culture, and work-based literacy skills so that they may reach their fullest
potential

406-459-3612

Iccountymcancer-screening

Icliteracy.org

3767 Montana Joining Community Forces, Inc.
New, alternative, non-traditional methods of support relative to the success
of life after military service (in conjunction with SMVF)
406-447-4550

3753 RMDC - Head Start
Supportive safe learning environment for low-income children & their families
by enhancing their sense of belonging & self-worth while encouraging them 2
reach their potential
406-457-7375

3719 RMDC - Meals on Wheels

Provides hot, nutritious meals delivered to the homes of home-bound
elderly residents in order to help maintain their independence
406-457-7314 rmdc.mealsonwheels

3720 RMDC - Retired & Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP)

Provides volunteer opportunities for individuals 55 or older, allowing them to
share their experience while meeting critical community needs

406457-7319 rmdc.rsvolunteer

3777 RMDC General
provides meals, safe learning for children, and opportunities for
seniors to help within the community
406-447-1680

montanajcf.org

rmdc.headstart

rmdc.general
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3707 The Friendship Center of Helena

Provides support for victims of domestic violence and sexual assault - free,
247

406-442-6800 thefriendshipcenter.org

3773  Youth Connections Coalition

Prevents and reduces substance abuse and violence while enhancing social,
emotional, and mental health supports for youth

406-324-1032 youthconnectionscoalition.org

5627 Youth Homes - Helena

Helps youth troubled by abuse, neglect, illegal substance abuse, school
failure, family conflict, family violence, emotional/mental disturbance, and
more.

406-449-3038 youthhomesmt.org/helena-youth

3734 YWCA Helena

Provide supportive transitional housing for women and their children and
provide services that restore hope and self-sufficiency

406-634-3487 _ ywcahelena.org
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INDEPENDENT ORGANIZATIONS

5325 American Civil Liberties Union of Montana Foundation (ACLU
of Montana Foundation)

Working to secure a fair, equitable, and free Montana where everybody is
treated with dignity and respect, and has equal access to rights and
freedoms.

4065410297 aclumontana.org

5575 Angela's Piazza, Inc.
We offer domestic violence education and support, sexual assault support,
young girls' leadership development, and support and advocacy for women.
Services by women, for women.
4062550611

5318 Benefis Health System Foundation

Our mission is to improve and enhance healthcare services for people
throughout northcentral Montana.
406-455-5840

angelaspiazza.org

benefis.org/benefis-foundation

5759 Big Brothers Big Sisters NW Montana

Create and support one-to-one mentoring relationships that ignite the power
and promise of youth in Flathead and Missoula counties.

406-752-0092 bbbsnwmontana.org

5760 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Big Sky Country, Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Big Sky Country empowers Montana youth
through one-to-one mentoring relationships that inspire connection,
confidence, and long-term success.

406-587-1216 bbbs-bigskycountry.org

5655 Big Sky Youth Empowerment Project, Inc.

Big Sky Youth Empowerment creates a transformative community where
vulnerable teenagers experience belonging, purpose, and well-being
through mentorship, adventure, and connection with the natural world.
406-551-9660 byep.org

5674 Bigger Sky Kids, Inc.
An after-school, art-based program that provides children in grades four
through eight with regular, reliable access to activities that evoke their
creativity and curiosity.
707-535-6771

8097 Bike Walk Montana, Inc.
A statewide organization advocating to make biking, walking and rolling safe
and and accessible for users of all ages and abilities
406-449-2787

biggerskykids.org

bikewalkmontana.org

5012 Billings Crisis Pregnancy Center, Inc. (dba LaVie Health)

An early pregnancy medical clinic offering: Pregnancy testing, limited OB
ultrasounds, options  consultations, post-abortion  support,  STI
exams/testing/education, prenatal education classes and sports physicals.
406-652-4868 laviebillings.org

5722 Bitter Root Humane Association

Our mission is to provide compassionate shelter for homeless animals, find
loving homes, reunite pets and owners, promote population control and
advocate for all animals.

406-363-5311 bitterroothumane.org

5612 Blackfoot Challenge, Inc.

Coordinates efforts that conserve and enhance the natural resources
and rural way of life in the Blackfoot Watershed for present and future
generations.

406-793-3900 blackfootchallenge.org

75107 Blue Mountain Clinic Inc.,

Comprehensive inclusive healthcare for every body! Offering full-spectrum
family medicine, sexual/reproductive health, contraception, abortion care,
gender affirming care, and STI testing, prevention, and treatment.
406-721-1646 bluemountainclinic.org

5357 Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation

BMWF opens trails and restores habitat in the 1.6-million-acre Bob Marshall
Wilderness Complex, facilitating volunteer stewardship, wilderness
education, and career pathways generating lifelong wilderness connections.
4063873847 bmwf.org

5761 Butte Rescue Mission

The Butte Rescue Mission provides shelter, food, and life-changing support
to individuals experiencing homelessness, offering hope, dignity, and a path
toward lasting transformation.

4062097369 butterescuemission.org
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5707 Butte SPIRIT Homes
We operate Recovery Homes serving people in early recovery from
Substance Use Disorder, blending the peer driven social model of recovery
with licensed clinical care.
406-640-8069

5762 Casting for Recovery, Inc.
CfR's mission is to empower breast cancer survivors, through free oncology-
informed retreats that connect them to each other and nature using fly
fishing.

406-624-6583

5108 Catalyst Montana

Uplifts low-income and marginalized Montanans through community
organizing, policy advocacy, research, and leadership development.
4064425506 catalystmt.org

5428 Central Montana Foundation
We're a community foundation serving Central Montana. Our mission is to
encourage charitable giving, build endowments, and distribute funds to
improve life in Central Montana.
406-538-6130

5723 Children’s Oncology Camp Foundation, dba Camp Mak-A-
Dream

Empowers survivors and families to live with and beyond cancer through
life-changing Montana experiences where they strengthen life skills, gain
resilience & develop lasting relationships.
406-549-5987

5336 Cody Dieruf Foundation (CDF)
The Cody Dieruf Foundation for Cystic Fibrosis provides emotional and
financial assistance, encourages health management, and inspires life
experiences through our five unique programs.
4065397612

5161 Custer County Food Bank, INC

Our mission is to provide approximately one week's worth of nutrition to
individuals and families in need.
4062343663

5658 Dog Tag buddies
Our mission is to deliver an integrative therapeutic program providing
improved daily living and social mobility for veterans living with the invisible
wounds of war.
4069691227

5687 DREAM Adaptive Recreation, Inc.
DREAM Adaptive Recreation's mission is to enhance the quality of life of
individuals with disabilities by providing year-round outdoor adaptive
recreational opportunities.
4068859539

5030 Ecology Project International

We engage local communities, students, and teachers in youth
development, leadership, hands-on science research, and habitat
conservation service projects in the Greater Yellowstone Ecosystem.
406-721-7060 ecologyproject.org

buttespirit.org

castingforrecovery.org

centralmontanafoundation.com

campdream.org

breathinisbelievin.org

facebook.com/CusterCountyFoodBank/

dogtagbuddies.org

dreamadaptive.org

5614 Episcopal Diocese of Montana
Camp Marshall is owned and Operated by the Episcopal Diocese of
Montana. Serving youth, families, nonprofits for 74 years on beautiful
Flathead Lake.
4064422230

5363 Eutopia Cat Sanctuary

A "no-kill" program providing loving environment for cats who have been
stray, given up, or in need of medical care and attention. No paid
employees.

4064657246

5388 Feral Cat Rescue, Inc
Provides no-kill humane solutions for feral/stray cats: trap-neuter-return,
catfood bank, foster and adoption; to end suffering, and killing of unwanted
felines.

406-381-6580

5054 Fergus County Council on Aging
Providing services to Central Montana's aging population. Services include:
transportation; home delivered meals; congregate meals; homemaking; foot
clinic; SHIP/I&A services; and activities.
4065357486

diomontana.com

feralcatrescuemt.org

fccoa.net



http://www.aclumontana.org/
http://ecologyproject.org/
http://diomontana.com/
http://angelaspiazza.org/
https://www.benefis.org/benefis-foundation/
http://www.bbbsnwmontana.org/
http://www.bbbsnwmontana.org/
https://bbbs-bigskycountry.org/
http://byep.org/
http://biggerskykids.org/
http://bikewalkmontana.org/
http://laviebillings.org/
http://www.bitterroothumane.org/
http://blackfootchallenge.org/
https://www.bluemountainclinic.org/
http://www.bmwf.org/
http://buttespirit.org/
http://castingforrecovery.org/
http://catalystmt.org/
https://centralmontanafoundation.com/
http://www.campdream.org/
http://breathinisbelievin.org/
http://facebook.com/CusterCountyFoodBank/
https://dogtagbuddies.org/
http://www.dreamadaptive.org/
http://www.butterescuemission.org/
http://feralcatrescuemt.org/
http://fccoa.net/

5763 Flathead Rivers Alliance
Dedicated to maintaining health of the Flathead River system, as well
as ensuring access and enjoyment for all users.

406-407-0421 flatheadrivers.org

5764 Foundation of Montana State University - Billings

Join Yellowjacket Nation in supporting MSU Billings—fueling scholarships,
student success, and regional impact that uplifts Eastern Montana and
inspires the next generation of leaders.

4066572244 msubfoundation.com

5391 Fox Hollow Animal Project
Low-cost, high-volume, high-quality spay/neuter clinic for companion
animals and free-roaming cats in Ravalli County. All animals are accepted
regardless if caregiver's ability to pay.

4063611081 foxhollowanimalproject.org

5364 Friends of KGLT INC

FOK exists to support KGLT-FM in their mission to provide, without politics,
entertainment, community/campus and educational information to listeners.
307-214-8336 kglt.net

5765 FRIENDS OF MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND

Leaders in preventing child abuse and neglect, strengthening families
through awareness, education on parenting and child development, and
providing resources to local prevention programs.

406-444-3002 dphhs.mt.childrenstrustfund

5766 Friends of the Shelter, Tobacco Valley Animal Shelter, Inc.
Improving the lives of pets and people in Lincoln County and beyond!
4068895457 tobaccovalleyanimalshelter.com

5727 GF Community Food Bank
Great Falls Food Bank partners w/ food pantries, churches, soup kitchens,
meal programs & other charities in our community to provide food for the
hungry.

406-452-9029

5726 Glacier Institute, Inc.
We provide outdoor education to 3,000 Montana students annually and
serve 7,000+ people through programs that foster conservation, curiosity,
and connection to the natural world.
406-755-1211

5663 God's Love Inc.
Food, Clothing and Shelter
(406) 442-7000 ext. 2

greatfallsfoodbank.org

glacierinstitute.org

Godsloveshelter.com

5126 Great Falls Rescue Mission

Serving hungry, hurting, homeless adults and children of North Central
Montana meeting spiritual, physical, emotional needs through recovery
programs, children's ministries, clinics, clothing, food, shelter.

406-761-2653 gfrm.org

5343 Great Falls Scottish Rite Childhood Language Disorders Clinic,
Inc.

SRLC provides early intervention speech, language, and feeding therapy
regardless of a family's ability to pay.
406-727-1088

3200 Greater Galaltin United Way

Greater Gallatin United Way is a convener, direct service provider, & funder
working to improve the quality of life in four Southwest Montana counties.
406-587-2194 greatergallatinunitedway.org

helpkidscommunicate.org

5209 Grizzly and Wolf Discovery Center

The Center offers visitors to the Yellowstone area an opportunity to observe,
understand and ultimately appreciate grizzly bears and gray wolves.
4066467001 grizzlydiscoveryctr.org

5017 Growing Friends of Helena
We raise money for and we plant trees in public places around the Helena
area.

4064431054

growingfriends.org

5728 Heart of the Valley, Inc.

To compassionately shelter lost and surrendered pets of Gallatin
Valley, and to enhance the lives of people and companion animals
through pet adoption and education.

406-388-9399 heartofthevalleyshelter.org

5688 Helena Area Community Foundation
We inspire and lead collaboration and investment for compassionate, safe,
healthy, and resilient communities.

4064414955 helenaareacommunityfoundation.org

5128 Helena Education Foundation

The Helena Education Foundation enhances the experiences of public
education students and educators in Helena, emphasizing that excellent
public schools forge healthy communities.

4064432545 hefmt.org
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5370 Helena Lions Swim Team
A year-round competitive team. When a swimmer becomes a member of the
team, they learn a life saving skill and values of sportsmanship and
teamwork.

406-459-9726

5193 Helena Public Montessori Parents, Inc.
A parent organization that supports Montessori education in Helena’s public
schools by funding teacher trainings and Montessori materials for
classrooms.

406-439-2545

hist.org

helenamontessori.org

5024 Helena Symphony Society

The Helena Symphony is a 75-member regional professional orchestra and
100-voice symphonic chorus. The Symphony performs concert series
including the Masterworks and Education Concerts.

406-442-1860 helenasymphony.org

5167 HELP Committee Boys & Girls Club of the Hi-Line
We have been impacting youth for 24 years. We see 230 children each day
and serve over 58,000 meals and snacks annually.

4062656206 bgchi-line.net

5729 Holter Museum of Art

An art museum in Helena, we serve more than 30,000 people a year
through exhibits, community events, and a robust art education program for
all.

406-442-6400 holtermuseum.org

5372 Hopa Mountain, Inc.

invests in rural and tribal citizen leaders, adults and youth, who are
improving education, ecological health, and economic development.
4065862455 _ hopamountain.org

5089 Intermountain Deaconess Children's Services

Intermountain empowers Montana families through mental and behavioral
health services, fostering resilience, connection, and lasting healing for
children and youth.

406-457-4804 intermountain.org

5037 Intermountain Planned Parenthood

Planned Parenthood of Montana leads by providing, promoting, and
protecting sexual and reproductive health care and education for all
Montanans.

4068695055 plannedparenthood.org-montana

5730 Invasive Species Action Network

Our mission is to prevent the human-caused spread of invasive species by
promoting voluntary behavior change. We use innovative tools to protect our
natural resources.

4062227270 stopais.org

8117 K9 CARE MONTANA INC

Devoted to providing the highest quality service dogs, at no cost, to our
nation's wounded veterans, first responders, and children challenged by
autism.

406-560-2230 k9caremontana.org

5637 Kids' Chance of Montana

Kids’ Chance of Montana provides educational scholarships and support to
children of Montana workers who have been severely injured or killed on the
job.

406-461-0967 kidschanceofmontana.org

5767 Leadership Montana

Leadership Montana exists to develop leaders committed to building a better
Montana through knowledge, collaboration, and civility.

406-577-2727 leadershipmontana.org

5733 Lewis & Clark Humane Society
Lewis & Clark Humane Society is the only animal shelter in Lewis & Clark.
Broadwater, and Jefferson Counties.

406-442-1660 Ichsmontana.org

5091 Lewis and Clark Library Foundation
With the support of generous donors throughout Lewis and Clark County,
we are making a great library even better.

4064598425 Iclibfoundation.org

5416 Life Houses, Inc.

Empowering young adults by providing mentorship, guidance, and a
nurturing community that fosters personal growth and strong, supportive
relationships within a safe living environment

4068001210 life-houses.org
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5698 Life Savers Animal Rescue

We are located in Polson, MT. Our mission is to compassionately shelter
lost, abandoned and surrendered pets and rehome those animals into a
caring environment.

4066764200 Isar.rescuegroups.org

5634 Living Independently for Today and Tomorrow Incorporated
LIFTT redefines aging and disability through advocacy, peer support, and
services—empowering  independence,  challenging  barriers, and
transforming lives across 18 Montana counties.

4062945190 liftt.org

5103 Lost & Foundation Ltd

Music Helping Humanity! All-volunteer organization helping individuals and
families facing financial challenges due to medical issues. Grants for
assistance range from $500 - $1,500.

4064425002 lostandfoundation.org

5103 Love and SONshine Ministries

We provide homeless pregnant/parenting young women with safe housing
and Christ centered life changing programs to help them become self
sufficient.

406-534-1063 loveandsonshine.org

5699 Make-A-Wish Foundation of South Dakota & Montana

Together, we create life-changing wishes for children with critical illnesses.
Wishes improve quality of life and give kids a better chance of survival.
6053358000 wish.org/sdmt

5547 Mariah Daye McCarthy Scholarship Foundation
Empower youth to not to drink while underage thru presentations and
scholarships.

406-4902739 mariahschallenge.com

5547 Mariah Daye McCarthy Scholarship Foundation, Inc
Empowering youth to make healthy choices.

406-490-2739 mariahschallenge.com

5398 Mending Waters Montana

Supporting the holistic recovery of Veterans and active military personnel,
through experiences in fly fishing, fly tying, rod building and enriching
bonding events.

4064372938 mendingwatersmontana.org

5767 Missoula Food Bank & Community Center

Missoula Food Bank & Community Center provides equitable food access
through pantries, deliveries, and nutrition programs, centering dignity,
justice, and those most impacted by hunger.

406-549-0543 missoulafoodbank.org

5586 MOGA Educational Institute - Big Hearts under the Big Sky

Big Hearts under the Big Sky provides once-in-a-lifetime outdoor adventures
—all at no cost—to veterans, first responders, and children facing life-
threatening illnesses along with their families.

4064493578

5735 Montana AdvoCats, Missoula AdvoCats

Small non-profit 501(c) organization located in Missoula, MT. Our main goal
is to provide spay and neuter efforts to control the cat/kitten population.
406-370-2243 missoulaadvocats.org

5736 Montana Association for the Blind, Inc.
The Montana Association for the Blind empowers visually impaired

individuals through education, advocacy, and support, promoting
independence and enhancing quality of life across Montana.
406-442-9411 mabsop.org

5737 Montana Audubon

An organization that promotes conservation through education, science,
policy and regenerative grazing on certificated ranches to protect Montana’s
natural landscapes for current & future generations.

406-443-3949 mtaaudubon.org

5738 Montana CASA/GAL Association

Advocating on behalf of over 1,500 abused and neglected children in
Montana. Support is provided through program capacity building activities,
statewide awareness campaigns and trainings.

406-461-2111 montanacasagal.org

5184 Montana Coalition Against Domestic & Sexual Violence

A statewide coalition of individuals and organizations working together to
end domestic and sexual violence through advocacy, public education,
public policy, and program development.
4064437794

5025 Montana Environmental Information Center
The Montana Environmental Information Center is a non-partisan, non-profit
environmental advocate working for clean air, clean water, and a livable
climate.

4064432520 x104

mcadsv.com

meic.org
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5258 Montana Fair Housing, Inc.

Our mission is to promote and ensure non-discrimination in Montana
through outreach, education, dispute resolution, and enforcement.
406-782-2573 montanafairhousing.org

5387 Montana Family Institute

Our goal is to strengthen families and marriages by ensuring that prudent,
family-freiendly, policies are adopted by the Legislature and uphelp by the
courts.

406-628-1141 montanafamily.org

8010 Montana Food Bank Network

The mission of Montana Food Bank Network is to end hunger in Montana
through food acquisition and distribution, education, and advocacy.
406-721-3825 mfbn.org

5740 Montana Free Press

Nonprofit, nonpartisan, public-powered news organization dedicated to
reaching and serving the information needs of all Montanans by producing
in-depth news, information, and analysis.

4064653386 mtfp.org

5630 Montana Freshwater Partners

MFP is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit based in Livingston, dedicated to preserving
and restoring streams and wetlands throughout the state.

406 2987642 freshwaterpartners.org

5748 Montana Homeownership Network d.b.a. NeighborWorks
Montana

Empowers individuals and families by providing homeownership and rental
opportunities, financial education, and affordable housing solutions,
fostering strong, sustainable communities across Montana.

4066044540 nwmt.org

5027 Montana Hope Project, Inc.
Fulfill wishes and dreams of Montana Children suffering from terminal,
critical, or chronic illnesses.

4064310149 montanahope.org

4446 Montana Land to Hand

We are a food access and education organization, working to build a strong
community food system that fosters socially just ways of accessing food.
4066162017 landtohandmt.org

5715 Montana Learning Center at Canyon Ferry Lake, Inc.

The Montana Learning Center provides and promotes quality immersion
experiences for all in science, technology, engineering and mathematics
(STEM) in a unique lakeside environment.

406 475-3638 montanalearning.org

5741 Montana Legal Services Association

Nonprofit law firm providing free civil legal aid to low-income Montanans
facing non-criminal legal problems: domestic violence, housing, earned
benefits, debt issues, and crime victims.

(800) 666-6899 mtisa.org

5633 Montana POW/MIA Awareness Association

Our vision is to promote, fund, educate, and otherwise encourage
accountability for past POWs and MIAs from our nation’s wars. Specifically,
the 53 from Montana.

406-439-2042 mtridetoremember.org

5170 Montana Public Radio
Montana Public Radio is Western Montana's NPR affiliate, offering news,
arts and music on your radio online and on demand.
4062434988

5066 Montana School for the Deaf and the Blind Foundation

We provided funding for academic opportunity and social development for
Montana’s deaf children and blind children to better prepare them for
independent lives.
406-771-6040

mtpr.org

msdbfoundation.org

5742 Montana Spay/Neuter Task Force

End pet overpopulation, animal neglect. Reduce the number of unwanted
animals by offering spay/neuter support so people may continue to care for
their pets.

4062123182 montanaspayneutertaskforce.org/

5769 Montana Stockgrowers Foundation

Investing in Montana’s ranching community through leadership, education,
and conservation, MSF works to ensure the future of Montana’s cattle
industry.

4064223420 mtbeeffoundation.org

5743 Montana Supporting Military
We boost the morale of deployed troops. We send them personalized care
packages, including handmade cards with messages of support from
communities across Montana.
406-431-7699
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5744 Montana Trout Unlimited

Founded in 1964, we are the only statewide grassroots organization
dedicated to conserving, protecting, and restoring Montana's coldwater
fisheries and their watersheds.

406-543-0054 montanatu.org

5345 Montana Veteran Support Foundation

Assists all Montana veterans, their families and those serving in times of
need. Supports all Montana VSOs Programs to ensure each veteran
receives entitled benefits.

406-633-3045

5003 Montana Veterans Home Memorial Foundation, Inc.

Distributes donations and memorials solely for the betterment of the quality
of life of the veterans, and their spouses, who reside at the facility.
4068923256 dphhs.healthcarefacilities donations

5745 Montana Watershed Coordination Council

Unites and supports Montana’s community-based conservation networks to
promote healthy and productive watersheds by connecting, supporting,
inspiring, and representing watershed conservation leaders throughout the
state.

4064751420 mtwatersheds.org

5747 Nate Chute Foundation Inc.

We educate our community, youth and adults, utilizing evidence-based
programs to decrease suicide and increase mental wellness and build
resilience for dealing with traumatic loss.

406-730-2521 natechutefoundation.org

5188 New Hope Pregnancy Clinic

All services are free and confidential. We provide pregnancy tests, limited
OB ultrasounds, material aid, parenting and pregnancy classes, support
groups, aid to Foster families.

406-723-7144 newhopebutte.com

5097 Options Clinic

Options is a faith based, accredited medical clinic empowering women and
men to make healthy decisions regarding their sexual health, pregnancy,
and parenting, without judgment.

4064221011 optionshelena.org

5770 Orphan Girl Children's Theatre

OGCT's mission is to create artistry within our community by educating
through the performing arts. Inclusivity, leadership, literacy and community
are our core values.

406-782-5657 orphangirl.org

5261 Pad for Paws Foundation

People Food Bank for Veterans.

Pet Food Bank for veterans,low income, homebound disabled.

Veterinary assistance for service and therapy emotional support pets.
4064317477 mygroup.org

5296 Parents for Smith School

Parent volunteer organization that helps Smith Elementary teachers and
students with supplies and educational enrichment opportunities throughout
the school year.

406-325-1530 psshelena.org

5181 Pintler Pets

We are a no-kill animal shelter. Our animals are loved and well taken care
of. All animals are spayed/neutered and vaccinated prior to adoption.
4065600815 petfinder.com

5680 Powell County Museum and Arts Foundation
A local non-profit organization that preserve, protect and present local and
regional history and culture

4068463111 www.pcmaf.org

5621 Pregnancy Outreach Clinic of Miles City

Outreach Clinic encourages and educates those facing unplanned
pregnancies and related challenges by offering life-affirming options.
Services are free of charge or at low cost.

4062333098 outreachclinicmc.org

5341 Premiere Dance Company

Offering dancing opportunities and scholarships to dancers. We provide free
tickets to local non-profits, tour schools with mini shows, and share dance in
the community.

406-442-6519 premieredancecompany.org

5099 Prickly Pear Land Trust

PPLT connects land and people through conservation, recreation, and
education. Protecting places where we work, play, and learn will create a
healthy future for Montanans.

4064420490 pricklypearlt.org
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5562 Recycle Montana

We advise, educate and support individuals, businesses, educators,
nonprofits and government in Montana on waste reduction; provide recycling
resources and support community waste reduction efforts.

406-899-6513 recyclemontana.org

5436 RezQ Dogs

A non-profit organization, located in north-central Montana, committed to
helping the unwanted and abandoned dogs from the Fort Belknap Indian
Reservation.

406-262-8122 rezqdogs.org

5101 Rialto Communuty Theatre, Inc.

The historic Theatre hosts concerts, movies, and other events. The
community's cultural center was rebuilt and upgraded, and reopened in 2012
after a 2006 fire.

406-846-7900 deerlodgerialto.com

5604 RiversStone Health Foundation

Mission is to support the patients & services provided by RiverStone Health,
working to ensure everyone can access quality healthcare, regardless of
ability to pay.

406651-6555 riverstone-health-foundation

5750 Spay Montana

We are a spay neuter organization that spay's and neuters animals all over
the State of Montana in under-served communities and reservations for
companion animals.

4064314996 spaymontana.org

5075 Special K Ranch Inc.

The ranch provides family oriented assisted living and vocational challenge
for adults who have developmental disabilities, while encouraging growth in
body, mind and spirit.

406-322-5520 specialkranch.org

5115 Special Olympics Montana

We work to build a respectful and inclusive world by providing year-round
leadership, health & fitness training, and sports competition to individuals
with intellectual disabilities.

406-216-5327 somt.org

5719  Suffer Out Loud

We are committed to reducing Montana suicide rates and shifting the stigma
around mental health, one conversation — and one life — at a time.
406-220-6832 sufferoutloud.org

5751 SW Montana Veterans Food Pantry & Services

We provide essential food assistance, support services, and community
resources to veterans and their families across 16 counties, fostering well-
being and stability.

406-846-4777 swmtvetsfoodpantry.org

5170 Montana Public Radio
Montana Public Radio is Western Montana's NPR affiliate, offering news,
arts and music on your radio online and on demand.

4062434988 mtpr.org

5625 Tails as Old as Time

Finding new forever homes for Montana senior dogs in need and keeping
them healthy by providing standard medical needs for the remainder of their
lives.

4063666414 tailsasoldastime.org

5651 Tamarack Grief Resource Center

We strengthen and honor individuals, families, and communities throughout
their journey with grief. Our services include Grief Support, Grief Education,
Grief Resources, and Counseling.

406-541-8472 tamarackgrc.org

5175 The Myrna Loy

Helena's Myrna Loy provides a community gathering place and inspires by
presenting innovative films, live performances, and fostering a love of the
arts through outreach.

406-443-0287 themyrnaloy.com

5064 The Montana Land Reliance

MLR partners with landowners to provide permanent protection for private
lands that are significant for agricultural production, forest resources,
fish/wildlife habitat and open space

406-443-7027 mtlandreliance.org

5755 The Montana Living History Program

We keep Montana Western history alive with events like the Helena Living
History Day. We showcase the era of the First Peoples and Western
Expansion.

406-461-8498 montanalivinghistory.org
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5720 The Producer Partnership

Working to end hunger in Montana. We take in donated livestock, pay for &
process the animal into quality protein that’s distributed throughout
Montana.

4068804080 prodcuerpartnership.com

5771 The Science and Conservation Center, Inc.

The SCC is a leader in wildlife fertility control programming for the humane
management of wildlife including wildlife in reserves, zoos, and wild horses.
406-652-9718 sccpzp.org

5772 The Trust for Montana Libraries

A foundation designed to increase support for public libraries so each
Montanan has access to high quality information and library services.
406-459-6518 mtlibrarytrust.org

5773 Threshold of Life Memorial

The Threshold of Life Memorial is a tribute to honor past, present, and future
individuals and families impacted by organ donation in Montana.
406-444-9077 serve. organdonationmemorial

5774 Treasure State Runners

Our mission: To fundraise through footrace events in the Helena area for
nonprofits who foster the importance and pursuit of physical, mental and
emotional health.

406-698-5762 runhelena.com

5753 Trust Montana Incorporated

We work to create permanently Affordable Housing. Partnering with
communities so home ownership is attainable and land accessible for
farmers and local businesses.

406-898-7636 trustmontanaclt.org

3800 United Way of Missoula County

UWMC brings people together to improve conditions in education, financial
stability and health- making a better life for every resident of our community.
406-549-6104 missoulaunitedway.org

5775 Upper Seven Law

We are a nonprofit law firm dedicated to holding the powerful accountable.
We bring lawsuits to enforce and defend the Montana Constitution.
406-439-3592 uppersevenlaw.com

5265 Valley County Community Foundation

The Foundation shall be the guardian of a permanent endowment where the
income will be used to help fund economic, cultural and charitable projects.
4067247163 valleycountycf.net

5757 Veterans Navigation Network, INC

Our mission provide a smooth transition for our veterans from military
service to civilian life. This is accomplished through resource navigation,
peer mentorship, and advocacy.

4064359308 veteransnavigation.org

5631 Wild About Cats Rescue and Sanctuary

A non profit that rescues, spays/neuters, and adopts out cats, including barn
and business cats, in the Helena area.

4064393106 wildaboutcatsmontana.org

5754 Wild Montana

Uniting and mobilizing communities around what makes Montana so special
— our public lands and wild places.

406-443-7350 wildmontana.org

5143 William K. Kohrs Memorial Library Foundation

The Foundation provides a long-term funding source to support the mission
and services of the library, and help with special needs and projects.
406-846-2622

5639 YWCA Missoula

We work to end domestic and sexual violence, provide housing for
homeless women, children, and families, increase leadership for women,
girls and gender diverse youth.

406-543-6691 ywcamissoula.org
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